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RCV Short Report

City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election
MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status:

Tabulation time:

Tabulation Options
RCV method

Previous rounds evaluation method
Elimination type

Votes to include in threshold calculation
Fixed precision decimals

Use previous tie break decision

Exclude unresolved write-ins

Declare winners by threshold

Uses precincts

Pause after round

Perform elimination transfer in last round
Skip overvoted rankings

Assign skipped rankings to the set of
exhausted ballots

Use first round suspension

Include disabled candidate rankings in
overvote

San Francisco

Round 1
Candidate
Votes Percentage
AUTUMN HOPE LOOIJEN 2,581 8.76%

All Positions Filled
11/15/2024 2:52:29 PM

IRV

None

Single

Continuing ballots per round

0

False
True
False
True
False
False

False
False
False

False

Round 2

Transfer

v
(Elimination) otes

Percentage

81 2,662 9.08%

Transfer

v
(Elimination) otes

-2,662

0

Round 3
Percentage

0.00%

Transfer
(Elimination)

0

Votes

0

Round 4
Percentage

0.00%

Transfer



Page:2/2
BILAL MAHMOOD 11,746
SCOTTY JACOBS 2,782
ALLEN JONES 437
DEAN PRESTON 11,922
Continuing Ballots Total 29,468
Blanks 4,064
Exhausted 0
Overvotes 82
Non Transferable Total 4,146

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.
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9.44%
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93
-437
72

134

11,801
2,875

0
11,994
29,332
4,064
134

84
4,282

40.23%
9.80%
0.00%

40.89%

849
812

351

643

12,650
3,687

0
12,345
28,682
4,064
777

91
4,932

44.10%
12.85%

0.00%
43.04%

1,973
-3,687

632

1,062
20

14,623
0

0
12,977
27,600
4,064
1,839
111
6,014

52.98%
0.00%
0.00%

47.02%
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