Page: 1 / 2 11/15/2024 14:59:26

RCV Short Report City and County of San Francisco November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status:

All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/15/2024 2:52:29 PM

Tabulation Options									
RCV method	IRV								
Previous rounds evaluation method	None								
Elimination type	Single								
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round								
Fixed precision decimals	0								
Use previous tie break decision	False								
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True								
Declare winners by threshold	False								
Uses precincts	True								
Pause after round	False								
Perform elimination transfer in last round	False								
Skip overvoted rankings	False								
Assign skipped rankings to the set of exhausted ballots	False								
Use first round suspension	False								
Include disabled candidate rankings in overvote	False								

San Francisco

	Round 1			Round 2			Round 3			Round 4		
Candidate	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
AUTUMN HOPE LOOIJEN	2,581	8.76%	81	2,662	9.08%	-2,662	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0

Page: 2 / 2 11/15/2024 14:59:26

BILAL MAHMOOD	11,746	39.86%	55	11,801	40.23%	849	12,650	44.10%	1,973	14,623	52.98%	0
SCOTTY JACOBS	2,782	9.44%	93	2,875	9.80%	812	3,687	12.85%	-3,687	0	0.00%	0
ALLEN JONES	437	1.48%	-437	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
DEAN PRESTON	11,922	40.46%	72	11,994	40.89%	351	12,345	43.04%	632	12,977	47.02%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	29,468			29,332			28,682			27,600		
Blanks	4,064		0	4,064		0	4,064		0	4,064		0
Exhausted	0		134	134		643	777		1,062	1,839		0
Overvotes	82		2	84		7	91		20	111		0
Non Transferable Total	4,146			4,282			4,932			6,014		

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.